IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx CSAE 24.0015X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-10-23

Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
The Designations are as follows:
Note: the “/” is not part of the type code.
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
A Product Group 27 Trace heating
B Product Identifier 1 Parallel trace heating system
C P
D Trace Heater 1 Type BPL
E Temperature Limitation S
C
Product classification / stabilised design
Controlled design, with separately certified
limiter and sensor
F Custom  The Designations relate to coding associated
with customer designations etc. and does not
affect the construction or certification.
G Limiter 0
1
2
None, stabilised design only
Separately certified electronic limiter
Separately certified mechanical limiter
H Sensor for Limiter 0
1
2
None, stabilised design only
Separately certified sensor
Capillary tube on mechanical limiter
I Rated Voltage 1
7
100Vac/dc…120Vac/dc
208Vac/dc…277Vac/dc
J,K,L Rated power output at +10°C 010
015
030
050
070
100
150
200
10 W/m (3 W/ft)
15 W/m (5 W/ft)
30 W/m (10 W/ft)
50 W/m (15 W/ft)
70 W/m (20 W/ft)
100 W/m (30 W/ft)
150 W/m (45 W/ft)
200 W/m (60 W/ft)
M Custom  The Designations relate to coding associated
with customer designations etc. and does not
affect the construction or certification.
EQUIPMENT (continued)
The following Ex items are critical to the Type of Protection provided by the equipment:
Ex Device Certificate Manufacturer Marking Standards
Terminal Blocks  IECEx KEM 06.0033U
issue 8
Or
IECEx KEM 06.0050U
issue 7
PHOENIX CONTACT
GmbH & Co. KG
Ex eb IIC Gb
-60°C to +110°C.
IEC 60079-0: 2017 Edition 7
IEC 60079-7: 2017 Edition 5.1
Terminal blocks IECEx ULD 15.0008U
issue 4
Weidmuller
Interface GmbH &
Co. KG
Ex eb IIC Gb
-60°C to +110°C.
IEC 60079-0: 2017 Edition 7